

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

P. O. Box 2008

NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06050

TEL. NEW BRITAIN: 203-229-1607

TEL. HARTFORD: 203-566-7373

RESOLUTION

Concerning

A FEE FOR PARTICIPATION
IN THE NATIONAL STUDENT EXCHANGE PROGRAM

January 8, 1982

WHEREAS, Eastern Connecticut State College wishes to provide for its students certain advantages which accrue through participation in the National Student Exchange Program, and

WHEREAS, The Student Senate of Eastern Connecticut State College has agreed to give financial support for the administrative costs of the program in the amount of \$2,400 for the first year, thereby enabling students to participate for a fee of thirty dollars or less, the proceeds of such fee to be combined with the Student Senate contribution to meet the total administrative cost, be it

RESOLVED, That, subject to approval by the Board of Higher Education, and effective immediately thereafter, Eastern Connecticut State College, or any of the other State Colleges, may charge a fee not to exceed thirty dollars per year to any student accepted for participation in the National Student Exchange Program, the proceeds of such fee to be supplemented by voluntary contributions from non-state sources for the purpose of meeting the administrative costs of said program.

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost Executive Director